

BID OPENING DATE 10/02/19
 CONTRACT NUMBER 01-0E8504
 LOCATION 01-VAR-0999-VAR

IN LAKE AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES ON
 VARIOUS ROUTES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
 10/03/19
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 33 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE GUARDRAIL

FEDERAL AID SSTG-000C-(501)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 17.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 85
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,997,020.00 AMOUNT UNDER 616,740.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 30.88
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	1,380,280.00	3	APEX FENCE CO., INC 530 365-3316 00269127
B)	85 DAYS X 4000		19896 ALEXANDER AVE; FAX 530 365-5478
A+B)	1,720,280.00		ANDERSON CA 96007
2 A)	1,730,532.50	6	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC 530 949-5631 01003147
B)	85 DAYS X 4000		PO BOX 141; FAX 855 846-5806
A+B)	2,070,532.50		PALO CEDRO CA 96073
3 A)	1,781,630.00	5	BRM CONSTRUCTION 831 902-7471 00851190
B)	95 DAYS X 4000		11892 E PRINCETON AVE; FAX 831 603-3710
A+B)	2,161,630.00		SANGER CA 93657
4 A)	1,878,878.00	4	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 503 661-5093 00507828
B)	85 DAYS X 4000		20905 NE SANDY BLVD.; FAX 503 669-1192
A+B)	2,218,878.00		FAIRVIEW OR 97024
5 A)	2,188,970.00	1	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. 209 944-9565 00529261
B)	85 DAYS X 4000		PO BOX 30550; FAX 209 944-9569
A+B)	2,528,970.00		STOCKTON CA 95213

01-0E8504
01-VAR-0999
10/02/19

BID211
PAGE 2
10/03/19

6 A)	2,337,777.00	2
B)	90 DAYS X 4000	

A+B)	2,697,777.00	

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 347;
WILSONVILLE OR 97070

503 427-2609
00332441
FAX 503 682-0110

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 14 (60%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (60%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (60%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (60%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE F)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG OROVILLE CA	644373	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 24 (80%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E8504
01-VAR-0999
10/02/19

BID211
PAGE 4
10/03/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG OROVILLE CA	644373	VEGETATION CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	CHANNELIZER
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	CONST AREA SIGNS
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 2 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (50%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (PARTIAL)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 14 (78%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (85%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (76%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (84%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISC) (PARTIAL)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE C (PARTIAL)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE TYPE F (PARTIAL)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONCRETE WASHOUT PARTIAL
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 11 (80%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 24 (94%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) PARTIAL
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	930684	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITIONS (PARTIAL)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 28 (80.5%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (79%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (79%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (38%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	TYPE C DIKES
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	TYPE F DIKES
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	CHANNELIZER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E8504
01-VAR-0999
10/02/19

BID211
PAGE 7
10/03/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 20 (85%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (60%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (79%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (60%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	OBJECT MARKER
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	VEGATATION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 14 (100%)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (100%)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (100%)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)
	A. C. DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	024765	ITEM 1 (100%)
	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	024765	ITEM 10 (100%)
	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	024765	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	024765	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 14 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING DIXON CA	809085	FORM AND POUR VEGETATION CONTROL CONCRETE
	QUIMU CONTRACTING DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 24 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E8504
01-VAR-0999
10/02/19

BID211
PAGE 10
10/03/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 3 (90%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	LANE CLOSURES AND FLAGGING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	HMA (TYPE A)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 14 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E8504
01-VAR-0999
10/02/19

BID211
PAGE 11
10/03/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA (MISC AREA)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE C)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE F)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG. OROVILLE CA	644373	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG. OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 24 (84.6%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG. OROVILLE CA	644373	ITEM 28 (100%)
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENG. OROVILLE CA	644373	VEGETATION CONTROL MINOR CONCRETE - NO GRADING
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	CAS
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING AND LANE CLOSURES - PARTIAL
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 2 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (48%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,230.00	5,230.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	155,000.00	155,000.00
4	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	180	40.00	7,200.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	860	49.00	42,140.00
8	038324	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	165,000	.11	18,150.00
13	038342	WOOD MULCH (CF)	CF	880	30.00	26,400.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	99	500.00	49,500.00
15	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	470	10.00	4,700.00
16	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	2,240	10.00	22,400.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	3	90.00	270.00
18	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	2,710	5.00	13,550.00
19	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	590	20.00	11,800.00
20	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	6	70.00	420.00
21	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	2	250.00	500.00
22	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	9,680	28.50	275,880.00
23	832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' POST)	LF	2,130	40.00	85,200.00
24	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	7,480	48.00	359,040.00
25	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	3	4,500.00	13,500.00
26	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	13	800.00	10,400.00
27	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	34	3,500.00	119,000.00
28	839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	24	1,200.00	28,800.00
29	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	14,100	5.00	70,500.00
30	839765	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL	LF	400	30.00	12,000.00
31	038325	REMOVE VEGETATION CONTROL MAT	SQYD	360	20.00	7,200.00
32	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
					A)	1,380,280.00
					B) 85 DAYS X	4000
					A+B)	1,720,280.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,500.00	4500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,300.00	1300.00
2	6,500.00	6500.00	4,400.00	4400.00	17,500.00	17500.00	4,900.00	4900.00
3	225,000.00	225000.00	175,000.00	175000.00	278,776.00	278776.00	270,000.00	270000.00
4	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	10,000.00	20000.00	500.00	1000.00
5	45.00	8100.00	23.00	4140.00	20.00	3600.00	27.00	4860.00
6	17,500.00	17500.00	9,600.00	9600.00	30,000.00	30000.00	16,000.00	16000.00
7	55.00	47300.00	55.00	47300.00	45.00	38700.00	70.00	60200.00
8	7,000.00	14000.00	5,500.00	11000.00	3,500.00	7000.00	6,100.00	12200.00
9	13,500.00	13500.00	45,000.00	45000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	33,000.00	33000.00
10	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1500.00
11	1,500.00	1500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	2,000.00	2000.00	8,000.00	8000.00
12	.10	16500.00	.20	33000.00	.25	41250.00	.20	33000.00
13	35.00	30800.00	7.00	6160.00	15.00	13200.00	24.00	21120.00
14	550.00	54450.00	350.00	34650.00	510.00	50490.00	460.00	45540.00
15	6.50	3055.00	7.00	3290.00	6.60	3102.00	6.00	2820.00
16	7.25	16240.00	7.00	15680.00	6.60	14784.00	6.00	13440.00
17	90.00	270.00	200.00	600.00	90.00	270.00	80.00	240.00
18	9.25	25067.50	8.00	21680.00	5.00	13550.00	13.00	35230.00
19	15.00	8850.00	12.00	7080.00	30.00	17700.00	20.00	11800.00
20	90.00	540.00	50.00	300.00	150.00	900.00	100.00	600.00
21	275.00	550.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1000.00	270.00	540.00
22	25.50	246840.00	45.00	435600.00	28.00	271040.00	32.00	309760.00
23	31.50	67095.00	45.00	95850.00	32.00	68160.00	50.00	106500.00
24	80.00	598400.00	60.00	448800.00	60.00	448800.00	97.50	729300.00
25	4,500.00	13500.00	5,000.00	15000.00	5,500.00	16500.00	5,700.00	17100.00

26		750.00	9750.00		1,200.00	15600.00		1,000.00	13000.00		1,010.00	13130.00
27		3,200.00	108800.00		3,900.00	132600.00		4,000.00	136000.00		4,100.00	139400.00
28		2,300.00	55200.00		900.00	21600.00		1,250.00	30000.00		1,500.00	36000.00
29		4.25	59925.00		3.00	42300.00		8.00	112800.00		9.50	133950.00
30		24.00	9600.00		45.00	18000.00		22.00	8800.00		60.00	24000.00
31		20.00	7200.00		25.00	9000.00		15.00	5400.00		39.00	14040.00
32		4,500.00	4500.00		20,000.00	20000.00		15,000.00	15000.00		1,500.00	1500.00
33		50,000.00	50000.00		100,000.00	100000.00		178,656.00	178656.00		87,000.00	87000.00

TOT		A)	1,730,532.50		A)	1,781,630.00		A)	1,878,878.00		A)	2,188,970.00
		B)	85 DAYS X 4000		B)	95 DAYS X 4000		B)	85 DAYS X 4000		B)	85 DAYS X 4000
		A+B)	2,070,532.50		A+B)	2,161,630.00		A+B)	2,218,878.00		A+B)	2,528,970.00

01-0E8504
01-VAR-0999
10/02/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 14
10/03/19

ITEM	SIXTH	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00
2	5,400.00	5400.00
3	467,500.00	467500.00
4	3,000.00	6000.00
5	60.00	10800.00
6	40,000.00	40000.00
7	93.00	79980.00
8	5,000.00	10000.00
9	5,000.00	5000.00
10	2,000.00	2000.00
11	2,500.00	2500.00
12	.25	41250.00
13	10.00	8800.00
14	425.00	42075.00
15	5.50	2585.00
16	5.50	12320.00
17	75.00	225.00
18	20.00	54200.00
19	30.00	17700.00
20	125.00	750.00
21	400.00	800.00
22	35.00	338800.00
23	40.00	85200.00
24	65.00	486200.00
25	6,500.00	19500.00
26	1,250.00	16250.00
27	4,500.00	153000.00
28	1,500.00	36000.00
29	8.00	112800.00
30	50.00	20000.00
31	65.00	23400.00
32	1,000.00	1000.00
33	233,742.00	233742.00
TOT	A) 2,337,777.00	
	B) 90 DAYS X 4000	
	A+B) 2,697,777.00	